

FSAT No. 1/2025

Rajender Kumar Garg & Ors. Vs. State Through Food Safety Officer & Ors.

22.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for the appellants.

Sh. Birender Singh Dagar, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for the State/Food Safety Officer.

The matter be fixed for arguments on **16.09.2025**.

Trial court record of the concerned A.D.M. yet not received. It be summoned for the date fixed.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/22.08.2025