

FSAT No.1/2025

Rajender Kumar Garg & Ors. Vs. State through Food Safety Officer & Ors.

16.09.2025

Present : Sh. Jishnu Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

Sh. Birender Singh Dagar, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for the State/Food Safety Officer.

The record of the concerned A.D.M. has not been received despite issuance of robkar. Let fresh robkar be issued requisitioning the record of the concerned A.D.M. for the date fixed.

Now to come up on **25.11.2025** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.09.2025