

FSAT No. 1/2025

Rajender Kumar Garg & Ors. Vs. State through Food Safety Officer

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. Kapil Sharma, Sh. Jishnu Bakshi and Sh. Rahul Anil Khanna, Ld. Counsels for the appellants.

Sh. Birender Singh Dagar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State/F.S.O.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks sometime to place on record copy of the reply filed by the appellant before the appropriate authority which has not been filed. Same be filed before the next date of hearing. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Put up for filing copy of the reply and disposal of appeal on **29.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/27.03.2026